Wabash County Auditor, Marcie Shepherd

One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992 Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext, 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910

WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, September 16, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman – Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of August 19, 2019 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Dr. David Roe, County Health Department – request permission to open a checking account to begin accepting credit cards.

Jenna Terry, Wabash County Museum, Development Associate – update on County Museum activities

Keith Gillenwater, CEO, Grow Wabash County – presentation on the Wabash County Population Decline Study

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS:

GENERAL	FUND
---------	-------------

Personal Service – Prosecutor, Victim Assistant	\$1,193.00
Supplies – Food for Prisoners	\$39,000.00

PUBLIC SAFETY

Vehicle Outfitting	\$8,000.00
venicie Outhung	φο,υυυ.υυ

CUMLATIVE BRIDGE

n'i tal	$\Phi = \Phi \wedge $
Bridge Inspection	\$50,000.00
Di inye nispecijon	,0,717,11117,1117

HIGHWAY MOTOR VEHICLE

Garage and Motor \$5,000.00

2020 Budget Adoption Solid Waste Management District

2020 Budget Adoption

Items for Review:

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – August 2019 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – August 2019

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council Council/Minutes.